
Roanoke (13-4) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (3-14)
3/18/2026 at Rocky Mount, NC (Bauer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Loss: Tyler Jumper (0-1)
HBP: Ryan Wallace, Preston Workman, Sam Johnson

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Roanoke 1 0 0 3 2 4 1 5 3 19 18 1
N.C. Wesleyan 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 7 0 12 12 7

Roanoke 19

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tim Siegel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nate Prince cf 6 1 2 2 0 2 1
    Wyatt Pence cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alec Jones rf 3 1 1 0 2 0 3
    Hector Orozco rf 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
Noah Donaho 3b 6 3 4 1 1 1 0
Michael Hetzel dh 4 2 2 2 1 1 0
    Christian Dart ph 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Liam Murphy 1b 6 0 1 1 1 3 3
Dylan Bonzon lf 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
    Tyler Galloway lf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jorden Olivera ss 4 1 1 0 1 1 2
    Ethan Sargent ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Jack Fehlner ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Ferguson c 6 4 2 1 1 2 2
Kyle Tyrrell 2b 4 2 3 4 1 1 3
Mason Roy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Wallace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark Mileto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 47 19 18 18 11 12 16

2B: Kyle Tyrrell (1)
SF: Michael Hetzel (1); Kyle Tyrrell (1)
SB: Alec Jones (1); Liam Murphy (1); Kyle Tyrrell (1)
CS: Christian Dart (1)
HBP: Dylan Bonzon (1); Ethan Sargent (1)
E: Noah Donaho (1)
DP: 1

N.C. Wesleyan 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Malachi Hayes dh 4 0 0 2 1 0 2
    Jackson Ellyson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Schumata Brown lf 5 1 2 4 1 0 1
Maison Nance ss 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
Banks Hartman 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Kyle Brazaeu 3b 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
Brady Williams rf 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
Jake Flowers 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Bailor Peebles 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Drew Krause c 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Jacob Trivette ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Matthew Hannah c 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Hayes Hillier cf 2 0 0 1 0 2 0
    Caleb Elias cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Drake Hobgood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jackson Pavone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Jumper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Dennis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathanael Volk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason Botbol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Workman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 12 12 12 9 5 8

2B: Banks Hartman (1)
3B: Schumata Brown (1)
SF: Hayes Hillier (1)
CS: Jacob Trivette (1)
HBP: Banks Hartman (1)
E: Maison Nance (1); Banks Hartman (1); Kyle Brazaeu (1); Brady
Williams (1); Jake Flowers (1); Bailor Peebles (1); Drew Krause (1)

Roanoke IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Roy 3.1 4 5 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 13 18 5 3 62
Ryan Wallace 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 15
Clark Mileto 3.1 3 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 3 2 –
Isaac Brooks 0.2 4 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 0 –
Derek Brooks 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 14
Totals 12 12 12 9 5 0 0 1 0 36 47 11 8 91

N.C. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drake Hobgood 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 29
Jackson Pavone 3.0 6 3 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 2 3 57
Tyler Jumper (L, 0-1) 1.2 6 6 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 60
Caleb Dennis 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 10
Nathanael Volk 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 20
Mason Botbol 0.1 1 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 29
Preston Workman 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 12
Sam Johnson 1.2 1 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 8 11 0 1 41
Totals 18 19 10 11 12 2 0 2 0 47 62 6 8 258



PB: Drew Krause (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 4:00   Attendance: 92   Weather: Sunny, Clear
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Roanoke - Top of 1st RC NCW
Nate Prince singled to left center (1-2 FBFF). 0 0
Alec Jones walked (3-2 SSBBBB); Nate Prince advanced to second. 0 0
Noah Donaho walked (3-2 BFFFBBB); Alec Jones advanced to second; Nate Prince advanced to third. 0 0
Michael Hetzel struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Liam Murphy struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 0 0
Dylan Bonzon reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-1 KB); Noah Donaho advanced to second; Alec Jones out
at third ss to 3b; Nate Prince scored. 1 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st RC NCW
Malachi Hayes flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Schumata Brown grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 0
Maison Nance walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Banks Hartman grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBF). 1 0

Roanoke - Top of 2nd RC NCW
Jackson Pavone to p for Drake Hobgood. 1 0
Jorden Olivera singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 0
Danny Ferguson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS); Jorden Olivera advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Kyle Tyrrell singled to left field (1-0 B); Jorden Olivera advanced to third. 1 0
Kyle Tyrrell stole second. 1 0
Nate Prince struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 1 0
Alec Jones grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd RC NCW
Kyle Brazaeu popped up to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Brady Williams singled to center field (1-2 KSB). 1 0
Jake Flowers singled to center field (0-0); Brady Williams advanced to third. 1 0
Drew Krause singled, bunt (1-0 B); Jake Flowers advanced to second. 1 0
Hayes Hillier flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Drew Krause advanced to second; Jake Flowers advanced
to third; Brady Williams scored. 1 1
Malachi Hayes flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 1

Roanoke - Top of 3rd RC NCW
Noah Donaho grounded out to ss (1-2 FBF). 1 1
Michael Hetzel out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBBK). 1 1
Liam Murphy struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 1

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd RC NCW
Schumata Brown flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 1
Maison Nance struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 1
Banks Hartman out at first 1b to p (1-1 BF). 1 1

Roanoke - Top of 4th RC NCW
Dylan Bonzon singled to left field (1-1 KB). 1 1
Jorden Olivera popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 1 1
Danny Ferguson reached first on an error by ss (3-1 BBBK); Dylan Bonzon advanced to third. 1 1
Kyle Tyrrell singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Danny Ferguson advanced to second; Dylan Bonzon scored. 2 1
Nate Prince struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 2 1
Alec Jones walked (3-0 BBBB); Kyle Tyrrell advanced to second; Danny Ferguson advanced to third. 2 1
Noah Donaho singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Alec Jones advanced to second; Kyle Tyrrell advanced to
third; Danny Ferguson scored, unearned. 3 1



Michael Hetzel singled to second base, RBI (1-1 KB); Noah Donaho advanced to second; Alec Jones
advanced to third; Kyle Tyrrell scored, unearned. 4 1
Liam Murphy popped up to 3b (2-2 BFBF). 4 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th RC NCW
Kyle Brazaeu singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 4 1
Brady Williams walked (3-0 BBBB); Kyle Brazaeu advanced to second. 4 1
Jake Flowers walked (3-2 KBBKBB); Brady Williams advanced to second; Kyle Brazaeu advanced to third. 4 1
Drew Krause walked, RBI (3-2 KBKBBB); Jake Flowers advanced to second; Brady Williams advanced to
third; Kyle Brazaeu scored. 4 2
Hayes Hillier struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 4 2
Ryan Wallace to p for Mason Roy. 4 2
Malachi Hayes grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Drew Krause advanced to second; Jake Flowers
advanced to third; Brady Williams scored. 4 3
Schumata Brown tripled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 FFBFB); Drew Krause scored; Jake Flowers scored. 4 5
Maison Nance popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 4 5

Roanoke - Top of 5th RC NCW
Tyler Jumper to p for Jackson Pavone. 4 5
Dylan Bonzon struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 5
Jorden Olivera walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 4 5
Danny Ferguson singled to center field (3-2 BKKBB); Jorden Olivera advanced to third. 4 5
Kyle Tyrrell flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BKF); Jorden Olivera scored. 5 5
Nate Prince singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf, RBI (1-2 FBFFFFFF); Danny Ferguson
scored, unearned. 6 5
Alec Jones grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 5

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th RC NCW
Banks Hartman hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 5
Clark Mileto to p for Ryan Wallace. 6 5
Kyle Brazaeu popped up to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 6 5
Brady Williams grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Banks Hartman out on the play. 6 5

Roanoke - Top of 6th RC NCW
Noah Donaho singled (1-1 FB). 6 5
Noah Donaho advanced to second on an error by c, advanced to third. 6 5
Michael Hetzel singled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Noah Donaho scored. 7 5
Liam Murphy flied out to cf (2-2 BFBK). 7 5
Dylan Bonzon singled to left field (1-2 BKS); Michael Hetzel advanced to second. 7 5
Jorden Olivera struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 7 5
Danny Ferguson singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Dylan Bonzon advanced to third; Michael Hetzel scored,
unearned. 8 5
Caleb Dennis to p for Tyler Jumper. 8 5
Kyle Tyrrell doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Danny Ferguson scored, unearned; Dylan Bonzon
scored, unearned. 10 5
Nate Prince popped up to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 10 5

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th RC NCW
Jake Flowers grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFF). 10 5
Jacob Trivette pinch hit for Drew Krause. 10 5
Jacob Trivette walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 10 5
Hayes Hillier struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 5
Jacob Trivette out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 10 5

Roanoke - Top of 7th RC NCW
Matthew Hannah to c for Jacob Trivette. 10 5



Nathanael Volk to p for Caleb Dennis. 10 5
Alec Jones singled to center field (1-0 B). 10 5
Alec Jones stole second. 10 5
Noah Donaho struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 10 5
Michael Hetzel flied out to cf, sacrifice fly (1-0 B); Alec Jones advanced to third. 10 5
Liam Murphy singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Alec Jones scored. 11 5
Liam Murphy stole second. 11 5
Dylan Bonzon walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 11 5
Jorden Olivera grounded out to ss (2-2 KBSB). 11 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th RC NCW
Malachi Hayes flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 11 5
Schumata Brown walked (3-2 BFSFBBB). 11 5
Maison Nance struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 11 5
Banks Hartman popped up to 3b (0-0). 11 5

Roanoke - Top of 8th RC NCW
Mason Botbol to p for Nathanael Volk. 11 5
Caleb Elias to cf for Hayes Hillier. 11 5
Danny Ferguson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 11 5
Kyle Tyrrell walked (3-1 KBBBB); Danny Ferguson advanced to second. 11 5
Kyle Tyrrell advanced to second on a wild pitch; Danny Ferguson advanced to third. 11 5
Nate Prince grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Kyle Tyrrell advanced to third; Danny Ferguson scored. 12 5
Hector Orozco pinch hit for Alec Jones. 12 5
Hector Orozco reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (3-2 BBKBS); Kyle Tyrrell scored. 13 5
Noah Donaho singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBBF); Hector Orozco advanced to second. 13 5
Preston Workman to p for Mason Botbol. 13 5
Michael Hetzel walked (3-1 BKBBB); Noah Donaho advanced to second; Hector Orozco advanced to third. 13 5
Michael Hetzel advanced to second on a wild pitch; Noah Donaho advanced to third; Hector Orozco scored,
unearned. 14 5
Liam Murphy walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 5
Dylan Bonzon hit by pitch, RBI (2-0 BB); Liam Murphy advanced to second; Michael Hetzel advanced to
third; Noah Donaho scored. 15 5
Ethan Sargent pinch hit for Jorden Olivera. 15 5
Sam Johnson to p for Preston Workman. 15 5
Ethan Sargent hit by pitch, RBI (0-2 FK); Dylan Bonzon advanced to second; Liam Murphy advanced to
third; Michael Hetzel scored. 16 5
Danny Ferguson struck out looking (2-2 FFBBK). 16 5
Kyle Tyrrell struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 16 5

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 8th RC NCW
Wyatt Pence to cf for Nate Prince. 16 5
Tyler Galloway to lf for Dylan Bonzon. 16 5
Jack Fehlner to ss for Ethan Sargent. 16 5
Hector Orozco to rf for Christian Dart. 16 5
Kyle Brazaeu singled to center field (0-1 F). 16 5
Brady Williams singled to center field (1-1 BK); Kyle Brazaeu advanced to second. 16 5
Bailor Peebles pinch hit for Jake Flowers. 16 5
Bailor Peebles struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 16 5
Matthew Hannah singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Brady Williams advanced to second; Kyle Brazaeu
scored. 16 6
Isaac Brooks to p for Clark Mileto. 16 6
Caleb Elias walked (3-1 KBBBB); Matthew Hannah advanced to second; Brady Williams advanced to third. 16 6
Malachi Hayes walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Caleb Elias advanced to second; Matthew Hannah advanced to
third; Brady Williams scored. 16 7
Schumata Brown singled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 BKF); Malachi Hayes advanced to second; Caleb Elias
scored; Matthew Hannah scored. 16 9
Maison Nance singled to right field (2-1 BBK); Schumata Brown advanced to second; Malachi Hayes
advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 16 9
Banks Hartman doubled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Maison Nance scored; Schumata Brown
scored. 16 11



Kyle Brazaeu singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Banks Hartman scored. 16 12
Brady Williams reached first on an error by 3b (2-2 KKBB); Kyle Brazaeu advanced to second. 16 12
Bailor Peebles flied out to cf (0-1 F). 16 12

Runs: 7   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Roanoke - Top of 9th RC NCW
Bailor Peebles to 2b. 16 12
Wyatt Pence walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 16 12
Hector Orozco walked (3-2 KBBBKB); Wyatt Pence advanced to second. 16 12
Noah Donaho singled to left field (0-1 S); Hector Orozco advanced to second; Wyatt Pence advanced to
third. 16 12
Christian Dart pinch hit for Michael Hetzel. 16 12
Christian Dart reached first on an error by 2b, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); Noah Donaho advanced to third; Hector
Orozco scored; Wyatt Pence scored, unearned. 18 12
Christian Dart out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 18 12
Liam Murphy struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBFS). 18 12
Tyler Galloway reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (1-1 KB); Noah Donaho scored, unearned. 19 12
Jack Fehlner reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (0-1 S); Tyler Galloway advanced to third. 19 12
Danny Ferguson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 19 12

N.C. Wesleyan - Bottom of 9th RC NCW
Derek Brooks to p for Isaac Brooks. 19 12
Matthew Hannah flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 19 12
Caleb Elias grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 19 12
Jackson Ellyson pinch hit for Malachi Hayes. 19 12
Jackson Ellyson walked (3-1 BBSBB). 19 12
Schumata Brown grounded out to ss (0-0). 19 12


